|   |  |                 |  | COVER SHEET   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENSOR     |
|---|--|-----------------|--|---|----------------------------------|
| ORM PTO-1595  |  | RI              | ECORDATION FORM PATENTS O  | NI Y  | Patent and Trademark Office      |
| Rev. 03/01)   |  | 601             |  |   |                                  |
| MB No. 0651-0027  | (exp. 5/31/20)   | 02)             | ets and Tradomarks: Please   | record the attached original doc<br>2.Name and address of r   | cuments or copy thereof.         |
| o the Honorable Co  | ommissioner of   | Pate            | ents and Tracemand   | 2.Name and address of r   | eceiving parry(les):             |
| 1.Name of conveying party(ies):  George Endel Deckner Delyth Myfanwy Jenkins Kenneth Eugene Kyte Michael Jude LeBlanc Jennifer Elizabeth Phillips |  |                 |  | Name:   | The Procter & Gamble Company     |
|   |  |                 |  | Internal Address:   | Attention: Chief Patent Counsel  |
|   |  |                 |  |   | 6090 Center Hill Road            |
| Jennifer Elizabeth Filmips  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ☒ No   |  |                 |  |   | Cincinnati, OH 45224             |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |                 |  | Additional name(s) & ad   | dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No   |
| ⊠ Assignme  | ent  |                 | Merger   |   |                                  |
| ☐ Security /  | Agreement  |                 | Change of name   |   |                                  |
| Other   | .,   |                 | <u> </u>   |   |                                  |
| Execution Date: <u>Ju</u>   | i <u>ne 5, 2000</u>  |                 |  |   |                                  |
| 4.Application numb  | er(s) or patent  | กนภา            | ber(\$):   | . <del>-</del>  | ation is:                        |
| Confirmat   | s: 10/10/2002<br>tion No.: Not A<br>e: CM2289C   | ssign           |  |   |                                  |
| document should t<br>Name:  | be mailed:<br><u>CENTRAL D</u>   | <u>ock</u>      | correspondence concerning  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  |                                  |
| document should i<br>Name:  | be mailed:<br><u>CENTRAL D</u><br><u>THE PROCI</u>   | OCK             | n correspondence concerning  | 6.Total number of applicat  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  ☐ Enclosed  |                                  |
| document should hame:<br>Internal Address:  | be mailed: <u>CENTRAL D</u> THE PROCI  Intellectual F  Winton Hill T   | Proper<br>echni | CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING  ETING  GAMBLE COMPANY  rty Division  cal Center - Box 161                             | 6.Total number of application.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number.                                  | :1):\$40,00                      |
| document should t<br>Name:<br>Internal Address:   | be mailed: <u>CENTRAL D</u> THE PROCI  Intellectual F  Winton Hill T  6110 Center  | Proper<br>echni | ETING  GAMBLE COMPANY  rty Division  cal Center - Box 161  evenus  | 6.Total number of application.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy            | charged to deposit account oper: |
| document should t<br>Name:<br>Internal Address:   | be mailed: <u>CENTRAL D</u> THE PROCI  Intellectual F  Winton Hill T  6110 Center  | Proper<br>echni | CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING  ETING  GAMBLE COMPANY  rty Division  cal Center - Box 161                             | 6.Total number of application.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy            | charged to deposit account       |
| 9,Statement and To the best of copy of the orig   | be mailed:  CENTRAL D  THE PROCI  Intellectual F  Winton Hill T  6110 Center  Cincinnati, C  | echni<br>Hill A | ETING  GAMBLE COMPANY  rty Division  loal Center Box 161  EVenue  DO NOT USE  belief, the foregoing informations | 6.Total number of application.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed  Enclosed  8. Deposit account number of application.  (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE | thached copy is a true           |
| 9.Statement and To the best of copy of the original   | be mailed: <u>CENTRAL D</u> THE PROCI  Intellectual F  Winton Hill T  6110 Center  Cinclinati, Q  signature my knowledge ginal document Howell | echni<br>Hill A | ETING  GAMBLE COMPANY  rty Division  loal Center Box 161  EVenue  DO NOT USE  belief, the foregoing informations | 6.Total number of application.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 in Enclosed)  8. Deposit account number of application.  (Attach duplicate copy                  | thached copy is a true           |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

> PATENT REEL: 013<u>194</u> F<u>RAME: 0881</u>

## CM2289F

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO APPLY FOR PATENTS

We George Endel DECKNER, 10572 Tanager Hills Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45249, United States of America, Delyth Myfanwy JENKINS, 41 Manor Way, Egham, Surrey, TW20 9NQ, United Kingdom, Kenneth Eugene KYTE, 826 Teakwood Court, Lebanon, Ohio, 45036, United States of America, Michael Jude LEBLANC, 2216 Ravine Street, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45219, United States of America and Jennifer Elizabeth PHILLIPS, 1210 Corbett Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45208, United States of America

being the inventors of an invention relating to

| Cosmetic Devices | - |
|------------------|---|
|------------------|---|

(hereinafter called the "invention")

## ACKNOWLEDGE THAT:-

- In accordance with the terms of our employment by Procter & Gamble Technical (a) Centres Limited, We hold the invention and all right, title and interest therein and the right to apply for patent or similar protection anywhere in the world in respect of the invention on behalf of Procter & Gamble Technical Centres Limited, a Company incorporated under the Laws of England of Rusham Park, Whitehall Lane, Egham, Surrey (hereinafter called "the Company"), Procter & Gamble Technical Centres Limited being a wholly owned subsidiary of Procter & Gamble Limited, a Company incorporated under the Laws of England of Hedley House, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne 3.
- We have been requested and instructed by the Company to hold the invention and **(b)** all right, title and interest therein in all countries of the world, including the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Isle of Man (hereinafter called "the United Kingdom"), and the right to apply for patent or similar protection in said countries for and on behalf of The Procter & Gamble Company, a Company organised under the Laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America.
- In consequence the entire beneficial interest in the invention in respect of all (c) countries of the world including the United Kingdom is vested in The Procter & Gamble Company.

**PATENT** REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0882

## NOW THEREFORE :-

- We hereby assign our rights in all countries of the world including the United (1)Kingdom in respect of the invention to The Procter & Gamble Company absolutely.
- We hereby agree, free of expense to ourselves, but without further compensation, **(2)** to execute all documents and do all acts and things as may reasonably be required by Procter & Gamble Technical Centres Limited, Procter & Gamble Limited and the Procter & Gamble Company for the purpose of applying for, prosecuting and obtaining patent or similar protection in all countries of the world in respect of the invention and for vesting such protection in The Procter & Gamble Company.

| Signed George Endel DECKNER | Date June | <u>L,</u> | 2000 | _ |
|-----------------------------|-----------|-----------|------|---|
|-----------------------------|-----------|-----------|------|---|

day Our of 2000, before me personally appeared On this George Endel DECKNER to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Xeign lu Craquall

State of Onio

LEIGH AN CRAGWALL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 10, 2001

| Signed Delyth Myfanwy JENHINS  | Date   |
|--|--|
| On this 23/ day Muy Delyth Myfanwy JENKINS to me known to the above instrument, and acknowledged to uses and purposes therein set forth. | of 2000, before me personally appeared be the person named in and who executed me that he/she executed the same for the      |
|  | GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 18D TEL. 01753 851591 Tel. 01753 851591 To long as I practice |
| Signed Louist Eugen 7/5 Kenneth Eugene KYTE  | Date   |
| On this day day Kenneth Eugene KYTE to me known to be above instrument, and acknowledged to me and purposes therein set forth.           | that he one over the   |
| Hamilton Courty ss   | LEIGH AN CRAGWALL Notary Public, State of Onlo My Commission Expires June 10, 2001   |

Signed Michael Jude LEBLANC Date 6 5 00 \_\_\_of 2000, before me personally appeared 5th Michael Jude LEBLANC to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LEIGH AN CRAGWALL Retary Pullic, State of Office  $g_{\nu} \in \mathcal{G}$ mmitsion Expires June 10, 2001

 $Date_{-}$ 

day of 2000, before me personally appeared 5th Jennifer Elizabeth PHILLIPS to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Ligha aagwall

INGH AN CRAGWALL Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires June 10, 2001

**RECORDED: 10/23/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0885-